NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 04-2012

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF NORTH BEACH DISTRICT, PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON, APPROVING A LEASE AGREEMENT FOR OFFICE MACHINE AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES.

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of North Beach Water District wishes to reduce the labor burden of the billing clerk by providing office equipment that will automate repetitive and time consuming tasks now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of North Beach Water District that the lease agreement for a Pitney Bowes DI200 Office Right[®] folding and envelope inserting machine attached as Exhibit A to this Resolution, is approved and the General Manager is authorized to sign the agreement.

ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners of North Beach Water District, Pacific County, Washington, at the regular open public meeting thereof held on the 23th day of January, 2012.

Gwen Brake, Commissioner

Brian Sheldon, Commissioner

R D Williams, Commissioner



















OFF22 Multi-State Postage and Mail Processing Equipment, Accessories, Services and Supplies Equipment Confirmation Form

This form **must** be used and attached to each equipment **lease**, **purchase**, **service or rental** encumbrance document to confirm the selection of equipment covered under the Statewide Contract Number OFF22 on file at OSD. All of the terms and conditions of the Statewide Contract, OFF22 are incorporated herein and made a part hereof. Conflicting or additional terms, conditions or agreements included in or attached to this form, which conflict with the terms of the OFF22 Statewide Contract shall be considered to be superseded and void. Eligible Entities are only required to sign this confirmation form. This form is **optional** for all supply **purchases**.

Purchase Order/Encumbrance Number:	Fiscal Year: 2012					
Eligible Entity:	Contractor Lease Name: Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services (PBGFS)					
NORTH BEACH WATER DIST	Contractor Purchase, Service or Meter Head Name: Pitney Bowes Inc. (PBI)					
Contact Person: William Neal	Contact Person: Justin Pintler					
Phone: (360) 665 4144 ext	Phone: (360) 241 1013 ext					
E-Mail: customerservice@northbeachwater.com Fax: () ext	E-Mail: justin.pintler@pb.com Fax: () ext					
Entity Billing Address:	Contractor Lease Remit Address:	Contractor Purchase, Service or				
25902 VERNON AVE	Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services PO Box 371887 Pittsburgh, PA 15250-7887	Meter Head Remit Address: Pitney Bowes Inc, Box 371896 Pittsburgh, PA 15250-7896				
OCEAN PARK WA 98640	Lease FEIN/Vendor Code Number #	Purchase , Service or Meter Head				
Contact: Phone:	201344287	FEIN/Vendor Code Number # 60495050				
Delivery Address: (If different from Billing Address Above) (Multiple Address and Contact Information Entity must attached the appropriate information to the form) 25902 VERNON AVE OCEAN PARK WA 98640 Contact: Phone: 360) 665-4144 (360) 665 4144 ext Check off the applicable box for equipment type and Maintenance	X Term Lease # Months60 Meter Head Term Lease # Month Rental (Not to exceed 6 months) Purchase (Optional) Check off the applicable box for equi					
Plan and number of years after warranty period: X New Equipment Predecessor Maintenance	X Category 1 X 2A 2B 2C 2D 2E 2F 2G 2H					
Service Term after Warranty Period; Warranty X 2 nd Year X 3 rd Year X 4 th Year X 5 th Year X Plan A Yearly Service with applicable response time 4 Hour X 8 Hour 12 Hour 24 Hour Plan B Time and Material with applicable response time 4 Hour 8 Hour 12 Hour 24 Hour	Purchase, Lease and Service Billing Options: (Billed in advance unless indicated in arrears below.) Term Lease Monthly X Quarterly Semi-Annual Yearly Arrears Rental Monthly Quarterly Arrears Service Plan A Monthly X Quarterly Semi-Annual Yearly Arrears					

Equipment Model Number	Equipment/Accessory Description (E.G. Digital Postage Equipment)	Quantity	Purchase Price Or Monthly Lease Or Rental Equipment Cost	Number Of Lease Or Rental Months	Trade- In Value	Net Total Lease, Purchase Or Rental Equipment Costs	Annual Service Plan Selected With Applicable Net Rate Per Unit/Each After Warranty	Net Total Cost For Service
	See Attachment A for Details		\$		\$	\$	\$	\$
			\$		\$	\$	\$	\$
			\$		\$	\$	\$	\$
			\$		\$	\$	\$	\$
			\$		\$	\$	\$	\$
racking purpo	ctions/Additional Information (e oses only, supplies exchanged) ntity and Contractor signat n, start-up supplies and trai	See Att	achment B		=======================================			
ELIGIBLE EN	LIGIBLE ENTITY:				OR:			
Section Control of Con								
(: (Sig	nature)		-	X(Siç	nature)		•	
				NAME:				
NAME:(Print)				NAME:(Print)				
TITLE:				TITLE:				
	ntity and Contractor signa n addition to the payment s				of the fo	our (4) items be	low to the Eligible	Entitles
1) E0 2) R0 3) E0	y must check off all four (4) quipment delivered undama eceived one (1) complete se quipment is installed and op eceived initial satisfactory to l or Purchase payment term	ged from the t of supplies perational. raining from t	Contractor. based upon t	the monthly v	olumes w	ithin the OFF22		
	tart Date of this Lease, P Agreement:				mination		ase, Purchase or	
Month	Day	_Year	M	onth		_Day	_Year	-
ELIGIBLE EN	ітіту:			CONTRACT	OR:			
X:(Signature)				X:(Signature)				
NAME:(Print)				NAME:(Print)				-
TITLE:				TITI F:				

DATE: _____

DATE: _____



Engineering the flow of communication ${}^{\omega}$

NASPO MASTER AGREEMENT OFF22

ATTACHMENT A

State Contract Number [6907]
Purchase Order Number []

Equipment Model Number	Equipment/ Accessory Description (E.G. Digital Postage Equipment)	Qty	Purchase Price Or Monthly Lease Or Rental	Number Of Lease Or Rental Months	Trade- in Value	Net Total Lease, Purchase Or Rental Equipment Costs	Service Plan Selected With Applicable Net Rate Per Unit/Each	Net Total Cost For Service
1E90050	NASPO Warranty Label	1	\$0.00	60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
D122	OfficeRight DI200 (2) Station w/Training &	1	\$68.93	60	\$0.00	\$4,135.80	\$56.43	\$56.43
DP19	OfficeRight Additional Sheet Feeder	1	\$22.87	60	\$0.00	\$1,372.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTALS:		\$91.79		\$0.00	\$136.93	\$45.14	\$45.14	

GRAND TOTAL: \$136.93